
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA COMMUNITY 

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY TRI-RAIL TO TROLLEY CIRCULATOR SHUTTLE 

SERVICE AGREEMENT 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT to that certain January 9, 2015 Circulator Shuttle Agreement (the 

“Agreement”), is dated effective as of the ____ day of ___________, 2017, (the "Effective 

Date") and is agreed to between the HOLLYWOOD COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY, ("CRA"), and LIMOUSINES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC., a Florida corporation 

authorized to do business in the State of Florida ("Contractor").  It is hereby mutually covenanted 

and agreed by and between the parties hereto that said Agreement is amended upon the terms, 

covenants, and conditions hereinafter set forth. 

 

 1. Article II of the Agreement entitled "Term" is hereby amended as follows: 

 

  This Agreement shall commence upon execution of the agreement by the CRA 

and shall expire on September 30, 2019.  This Agreement may be renewed for one (1) additional 

two (2) year terms by the parties, contingent upon the CRA determining it is in the best interest 

of the CRA to renew and the Contractor Agrees to renew in writing.  The CRA Board is under no 

obligation, however, to extend or renew this Agreement and may procure any extended service 

from another source. 

 

2. All other provisions of the January 9, 2015 Agreement shall be and remain the 

same and in full force and effect. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK) 

 

 



 2 

EXECUTION 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CRA and Contractor, intending to be legally bound, have 

executed this First Amendment to the Agreement as of the day and year first above written. 

            

 

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA COMMUNITY 

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

 

ATTEST:      By: ________________________________ 

              Josh Levy, Chair  

_______________________________ 

Phyllis Lewis, Secretary 

 

       Approved by: _______________________ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGALITY    Yvette Scott-Phillip 

for the use and reliance of the Hollywood,     Budget Manager 

Florida Community Redevelopment Agency,  

only. 

 

_______________________________ 

Alan Fallik, Acting General Counsel 

 

 

Limousines of South Florida, Inc. 

Attest: 

       By: ________________________________ 

_____________________________        

Corporate Secretary     __________________________________ 

Print Name:____________________   Print Name  

       Title: ______________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


